KBG121200-M8  12V 120Ah
1.85V/cell  129.3  11.1  6.00 64.9 108.2  85.5  13.1 16.1 18.5 21.8 26.5 34.2 53.7
1.80V/cell  154.0  12.0  6.18 73.7 126.0  98.4  14.0 17.3 19.9 23.2 28.5 37.1 59.8
1.75V/cell  171.7  12.1  6.24 77.9 138.4  104.9  14.3 17.8 20.4 24.0 29.5 38.9 63.2
1.70V/cell  185.5  12.2  6.36 81.8 147.1  110.6  14.4 18.2 21.0 24.7 30.6 40.8 66.0
1.67V/cell  195.3  12.3  6.42 84.3 154.8  115.9  14.7 18.6 21.4 25.5 31.7 41.9 68.3
1.60V/cell  210.6  12.5  6.48 89.1 166.2  123.1  14.9 19.0 21.8 26.0 32.8 43.5 71.6
1.85V/cell  243.2  22.1  11.9 125.4 205.5  163.8  26.0 31.9 36.4 42.8 51.9 66.5 104.1
1.80V/cell  285.9  23.8  12.3 141.2 236.1  186.2  27.7 34.1 39.0 45.3 55.5 71.9 115.2
1.75V/cell  314.6  24.0  12.4 148.1 256.5  196.8  28.1 34.9 39.9 46.7 57.3 75.1 121.3
1.70V/cell  334.5  24.1  12.6 154.6 270.2  206.1  28.4 35.6 40.8 48.0 59.1 78.5 126.1
1.67V/cell  348.9  24.3  12.7 158.0 281.6  213.9  28.8 36.2 41.6 49.2 61.0 80.2 129.7
1.60V/cell  369.9  24.7  12.8 166.0 299.2  225.4  29.1 36.9 42.3 50.2 62.9 82.8 135.2
177mm (6.97inches)
12V
2400A
120Ah
Approx 4
225mm (8.86inches)
225mm (8.86inches)
35.3kg (77.8lbs)
408mm (16.1inches)
T11(M8)
KBG
Tempel Group en el mundo
BARCELONA · MADRID · VALENCIA · BILBAO · SEVILLA · LISBOA · PORTO
BUENOS AIRES · LIMA  ·  SÃO PAULO  · SANTIAGO DE CHILE · BOGOTÁ
CIUDAD DE MÉXICO · CIUDAD DE PANAMÁ · MONTEVIDEO · QUITO
tempelgroup.co
Tel. +571 7451948
TEMPEL GROUP COLOMBIA
KBG121200-M8  12V 120Ah
Manufactured under ISO 45001, ISO
9001, and ISO 14001 standards.
Float service life
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 (°C)
(°F)68 77 86
Battery Temperature
Fl
oa
t l
ife
 (y
ea
r)
95 104 113 122
Cycle Service Life in relation to the Depth of discharge
100
75
50
25
0
3000 600
100%
DOD
50%
DOD
30%
DOD
900 1200 1500 1800 2100
Number of cycles
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
)